Financing activities in the consolidated statement of cash flows
	 In the current year it was identified that overnight call loans do not meet the definition of cash and cash equivalents.

Cash flows on overnight call loans were therefore reclassified as financing activities on the consolidated statement of
cash flows. The prior period has been restated accordingly, resulting in net repayments of R66,6 million on overnight call
loans being reclassified from net decrease in cash for the year to cash utilised in financing activities in the prior year
consolidated statement of cash flows. The balance on overnight call loans at 31 December 2023 was R253,9 million. This
error was due to incorrect classification of certain of the group’s overnight call loans.

	 The consolidated statement of cash flows was impacted by the correction of the prior period error. There was no impact
on the consolidated statement of financial position and the consolidated statement of profit or loss.

	 The restatement adjustments relating to the correction of the above error are as follows:

For the year ended 31 December 2023

As previously
reported

R‘000

Correction
of errors

R‘000
Restated

R’000

Net cash utilised in financing activities (481 002) (66 619) (547 621)

Within which the following were impacted:

Overnight call loans - drawdowns  - 3 781 909 3 781 909

Overnight call loans - repaid  - (3 848 528) (3 848 528)

Net decrease in cash for the year  (437 474)  (66 619)  (504 093)

Net bank overdrafts at beginning of the year  (302 763)  320 549  17 786

Net bank overdrafts at end of the year  (740 237)  253 930  (486 307)

Net bank overdrafts

Bank overdrafts and overnight call loans  (992 023)  -  (992 023)

Overnight call loans  -  253 930  253 930

Bank overdrafts  (992 023)  253 930  (738 093)

Cash and bank balances  251 786  -  251 786

Net bank overdrafts at end of the year  (740 237)  253 930  (486 307)

Bell Equipment Limited  l Integrated Annual Report 2024  l  Annual financial statements   121120   Bell Equipment Limited  l  Integrated Annual Report 2024  l  Annual financial statements

Notes to the summarised consolidated results continued
for the year ended 31 December 2024

16.	 DIRECTORS’ AND PRESCRIBED OFFICERS’ REMUNERATION
	 The information in respect of directors’ and prescribed officers’ remuneration is included in the Remuneration Committee Report

on page 92.

	 The details of the number of phantom share awards held by directors and prescribed officers at the end of the year is included